
“A growing community called to know Jesus Christ 

 and make him known in the world by our presence.” 

 

We gather today on the traditional territory of the Algonquin Anishnabe Nation. 

May, God help us to dwell on this land in justice and peace. 
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Carleton West Group Ministry Team 

  

          “
 A growing community called to know Jesus Christ 

and make him known in the world by our presence 

”
 

http://www.stpaulshk.org/


 

Christmas Day  
 

PROCESSIONAL HYMN:   #118 O Come All Ye Faithful

    

THE GATHERING OF THE COMMUNITY            P. 185 

 

Glory to God  P. 186  

 

The Collect - Lighting of the Christ Candle  P. 274 

  

THE PROCLAMATION OF THE WORD  P. 187 

  

READING:  Isaiah 9:2-7            

 

GRADUAL HYMN #121 O Little Town Of Bethlehem 

   

THE HOLY GOSPEL:  Luke 2:1-20 

 

HOMILY   

  

Prayers of the People – Litany 13  P. 120 

 

The Peace  

 

OFFERTORY HYMN:   #137 What Child Is This

  

THE CELEBRATION OF THE EUCHARIST 

(All baptised Christians of any denomination are welcome to receive.  If you are unbaptised, 

please come up for a blessing.) 

 

Eucharistic Prayer #3  P. 198 

The Lord's Prayer  P. 211 

The Breaking of the Bread #6  P. 213 

 

Prayer After Communion  P. 275 

Doxology and Dismissal  P. 214 

 

RECESSIONAL HYMN: #148 See Amid The Winter’s Snow  

 

  



The Altar Flowers are given to  

the Glory of God and in loving memory of: 

 

 

Lily Allen  John & Sadie Moule 

Susan Jean Allen-Crowder John Paquette 

John & Una Bee Flip & Jane Richards 

Katharine Brickett Alan Pink 

Bill Clouthier Chris & Joan Pruner 

Dwight & Lois Collins James Robertson 

Ron Culbert Eleanor Robillard 

Jeffrey Delahunt Joe & Ginny Sangemino 

Jocelyn Devers Karl Siemens 

Tom & Evelyn Dick Cecil, Miriam, Dale Scharfe 

Ernest & Grace Dormor Meb & Allan Scharfe 

Erica, Jean & Rev. Mark Ferrier Colin Sorfleet 

Randall & Eileen Gleason Grahamme & Eunice Sorfleet 

Wallace & Marion Greene Rev. David & Marion Stalter  

Greta Guay Brent, Cecile, Miriam Watt 

Joan & Lynda Hoffman Brenda & Russell Watt 

Irene Hudson Barbara White 

Marian Humphreys Members of the Culver Family 

Jill Khulman Members of the Horn  Family 

Felix & Ella Lange  Members of the Johns Family 

Charles & Lydia Larmour  Members of the Raven Family 

Alex McFedries Fred & Vera 

Lloyd & Margret Milton George & Mabel 

Bill & Mildred Morgan  

  

  

 

 



 

Carleton West Group Ministry Team 

 

The Reverend Canon John Bridges - rector@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Reverend Ryan Boivin - ryanb@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Reverend Canon Dr. William Prentice - billp@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Venerable Sally Gadd - sallyg@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Reverend Deacon Robert Sicard - roberts@stpaulshk.org 

 
 

Parish Administrators: Lorna Brûlé & Carol Spencer 

 Website: stpaulshk.org 

 Office: 613-836-1001   

  Office Hours: Mon. - Fri.     9:30am - 4:00pm 

  Email:  admin@stpaulshk.org  bulletin@stpaulshk.org 

 

Rector’s Warden: Bob Albert    613-853-8836 rwarden@stpaulshk.org 

  Tracy Albert   613-878-0988 drwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 

People’s Warden: Vera Near    613-599-1953 pwarden@stpaulshk.org 

  Bruce Kerr    613-851-8051 dpwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 

Cornerstone  Alison Stortz   613-599-7176 cornerstone@stpaulshk.org 

Custodian  John Taylor   613-220-4363 

Music   David Santry   613-265-3636 music@stpaulshk.org 

Praise Team  Maureen Anderson  613-825-6816 praisemusic@stpaulshk.org 

St. Paul’s Youth Rev. Ryan    613-807-6924 spy@stpaulshk.org  

The God Squad Julie Landgraff   613-843-1857 sundayschool@stpaulshk.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday Services  

 

8:00am - Said Eucharist 

9:15am - Traditional Music Eucharist & God Squad 

11:00am - Praise Music Eucharist  

 

Other Services 

 

Wednesday: 10:00am - Bible Study & Eucharist  

2:00pm - Senior’s Afternoon Out Program 
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